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Diversion via the A4 

(through Newbury, 
Thatcham & Woolhampton)

M4 junctions 12 (Theale) to 13 

(Chieveley) bridge maintenance work

Diversion route for traffic
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B
etween February and September 2017 Highways 

England is undertaking essential repairs to the 

two bridges which carry the M4 over Ashampstead 

Road and Dark Lane, near Bradfield in West 

Berkshire. This work will involve road resurfacing, 

replacing the central reserve deck beams, bridge 

joints and sections of the safety barrier.

During works to demolish and install the large 

bridge deck beams we will need to shut the 

M4 between junctions 12 and 13 on selected 

weekends, from 9pm Friday to 6am Monday.

These closures are currently planned for:

  Friday 31 March to Monday 3 April 2017

  Friday 5 May to Monday 8 May 2017

  Friday 12 May to Monday 15 May 2017

  Friday 19 May to Monday 22 May 2017

A clearly signed diversion will be in place via the A4 

(through Newbury, Thatcham and Woolhampton).

There will also be restricted lanes open, from 9pm 

Friday to 6am Monday, on the following weekends:

  Friday 7 July to Monday 10 July 2017 

(westbound only)

  Friday 28 July to Monday 31 July 2017 

(eastbound only)

Please do not follow your sat nav – follow the signed diversion.
Signifi cant delays will be expected. Please avoid this route or allow extra time where possible.

For full details of the closures and diversion routes please contact the Highways England customer 

contact centre on 0300 123 5000* or email info@highwaysengland.co.uk

*Calls to 03 numbers cost no more than a national rate call to an 01 or 02 number and must count towards any inclusive minutes in the same way as 01 and 02 calls. 
These rules apply to calls from any type of line including mobile, BT, other fixed line or payphone. Calls may be recorded or monitored.
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